
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028700-2025 

Award

Licence for Century Theatre Academy for Youth Theatre

Leicestershire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-028700

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052976 

Published 30 May 2025, 10:58am

Scope 

Reference

DN774170

Description

Provision of licence for Century Theatre Academy to enable delivery of Youth Theatre
production.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028700-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Century Theatre Academy Licence for Youth
Theatre

Supplier

Claire Shardlow t/a Young Actors Academy

Contract value

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 May 2025 to 8 May 2027

1 year, 11 months, 9 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

92100000 - Motion picture and video services

92300000 - Entertainment services

Contract locations

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

Claire Shardlow t/a Young Actors Academy

102 Stamford Street

Ratby

LE6 0JU

United Kingdom

Email: claire@youngactorsacademy.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Century Theatre Academy Licence for Youth Theatre

mailto:claire@youngactorsacademy.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Leicestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNHT-9235-VXDV

County Hall

Leicester

LE3 8RA

United Kingdom

Email: Commissioning.Support@leics.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Commissioning.Support@leics.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Century Theatre Academy Licence for Youth Theatre
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Claire Shardlow t/a Young Actors Academy

	Contracting authority
	Leicestershire County Council


		2025-06-30T10:41:56+0100
	TCPDF




